B
T
 s
e
ri
e
s
w

o
m
ご注文例　Ordering Example
等級　Grade
GL長さ  L　G.L.  Length
刃具シャンク径 φD　Cutter's Shank Dia.
呼称　Holder's Name
シャンクサイズ　Shank Size
- -BT30 HPC 16 100 A
＊印は重切削用のスーパーマイクロンチャックです。 ＊Marks : "Super MICRON CHUCK" for heavy cutting use.
寸法表のPRICE欄が着色されていないサイズが、標準在庫品です。それ以外のサイズについては、
準標準となっておりますので、問い合わせください。寸法表以外のサイズについても、受注生産い
たします。
ストレートコレットは141頁、チャックレンチは142頁、調整ネジは142頁をご覧下さい。（別途ご注文
下さい。）
調整ネジのランニング切替中につき、在庫品には旧タイプ（ネジ無し）品もあります。
表記の許容回転数は、機械の剛性と刃物のバランスに大きく左右されますので、表記中の回転
数と異なる場合があります。
Sizes noted in white price cells are generally well-stocked. Sizes noted in colord cells
are not always in stock, so please inquire if they are required. Sizes other than those
noted are produced to order.
Please refer to P.141 for collets and P.142 for chuck wrench and P.142 for adjust
screw. (Sold separately.)
Former version of Micron Chucks do not have the thread for the adjust screw.
The above-mentioned maximum speed will vary depending rigidity of the machine and
balance of cutter. An adequate cutting condition should be selected for each case.
NOTE:1.
2.
3.
4.
注：1.
２.
3.
4.
　 ‐HPC16    ‐100AA
　 ‐HPC20    ‐100AA
　 ‐HPC16    ‐090AA
　 ‐HPC16    ‐120AA
　 ‐HPC20    ‐090AA
　 ‐HPC20    ‐120AA
　 ‐HPC25    ‐105AA
　 ‐HPC25    ‐135AA
　 ‐HPC32    ‐105AA
　 ‐HPC32    ‐135AA
　 ‐HPC16S‐105AA＊
　 ‐HPC20S‐105AA＊